NAME OF COMMITTEE	Scholarship Committee
COMMITTEE CHARGE	The Bakersfield College Scholarship Committee (BCSC) is responsible for overseeing the review and selection of recipients for approximately 60 annual scholarships assigned by the BC Foundation and its donors. The BCSC is committed to the timely and fair selection of recipients eligible for scholarships that fall under their purview. The BCSC works in collaboration with the BC Financial Aid Office and BC Foundation to promote the awareness of the scholarship program and provide input in the planning of the annual Honors Celebration.
SCOPE OF AUTHORITY	BSC membership is responsible for the annual review of scholarship applications, the promotion of scholarships in general, and contributing to the planning of the annual honor celebration.
REPORTS TO	BC Office of Financial Aid (via Director of Financial Aid and Scholarship Manager) and the BC Foundation (via Foundation representative), and Academic Senate.
COMMUNICATES WITH	Academic Senate, College Council, Vice President of Student Affairs
MEMBERSHIP	Chairs: Financial Aid Director, 1 Faculty Members: 1. Foundation Director, BC Scholarship Manager 2. 15 Faculty Representatives at minimum, with one from the Delano campus 3. 1 Classified Representative